
Can you actually upgrade the Mac mini M4 SSD, or not?
So there's been a bunch of posts and clickbaity videos saying you can change or upgrade the internal SSD of the
Mac mini M4, with a ton of comments. I went through some of them, but there are a lot. Apparently, it's not that
straightforward. Or is it?

What's the rundown? Can you replace the internal SSD in the Mac mini M4?
Most importantly: can you upgrade the internal 256GB base SSD, to for example a third-party 1TB SSD?
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Right now you can the best you can do is swap them between systems. Apple has made no indication that
they will sell these parts.

The YouTubers are speculating that 3rd parties will be able to fabricate but it will be a complex, warranty
voiding operation.

Log Inr/macmini Search in r/macminiSkip to main content

4/25/25, 7:27 PM Can you actually upgrade the Mac mini M4 SSD, or not? : r/macmini

https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1gww47g/can_you_actually_upgrade_the_mac_mini_m4_ssd_or/?rdt=44112 1/7

https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/
https://www.reddit.com/user/look10good/
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=-vUXl-VUa6JdQKPo6GQv6PbptVKCHKi6o4MvYkUlLHQNr0N-HBJkpucrOcBU9HCEeuPD9ToAKjiY1j7Fki94pAhiyZQZmSEmfQBEYcG3Oe_MJKoAoeqCJPgDSwPpo0Gs2v0KamhYdkSwsKfptlB_NM-Sbo6zmzXV48EEvxyTLG-8esonmk_JyXP4hbLb2AFuHhYMiKOSNPt6n1Ix34kvEAmB0dDsOd0nVNq0cT2DS_83JlSINPndLo6Tvx-scXY7qcYg-aHPQuUekekoQwrwrjwHL3Sj8ayunrc9xYKmhUJd1HT13vjTXD1bl8YUPqkF0UYJrIGFiJ8hcfoQbyOPnifN_TGJKodT00Ko5QMoEYP52S3uXtQssL-SXIv-t7N8KuWrA4ho6oHcLki33kE04KM7eKWyyp7WyTT4Egf7mwnDmk02iA8Ev08x1EacNc4VbYlHebeRmePkT-dcPRvMTYc9828_GKh-ptusDJbHVBNW7lM7lEKBfPoyxpSxpaaiQ8ofogWSbp67hyEsHtDIo5ZX8ioRKSwLBw&zp=vdFyXZwKuVXSMfBjs0FubWvCndHHemtp5Wgidp1cxde1_eBKH72-KoDtbtbIqSA--KQq2Rm-HfBtELpa1TLyNCFqDssx4XZ3BhTpwnSpscO3-vLGYEa5AdphYa82eqKMXFeylYKGgrMF_SUiEhfUXSqE9U8u_yHroSJjdhoekwI9AYbg4K14nTmUSfDnCWAPR1qGEzOy16s-zS2ySblg1Aylmb3PabusnVvrZhMbZSNr3ku4-kLd67HTdZxnh2tvRfLMpQ1_rqyGbz8-8xzQzqnZ5fXJfe4wNHphaWzufELp4pEztdf5brVZcF18gIqvHTGn1_eJ8PMU0EzIVIp90HgGicBN7xZTAb97yumR
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=-vUXl-VUa6JdQKPo6GQv6PbptVKCHKi6o4MvYkUlLHQNr0N-HBJkpucrOcBU9HCEeuPD9ToAKjiY1j7Fki94pAhiyZQZmSEmfQBEYcG3Oe_MJKoAoeqCJPgDSwPpo0Gs2v0KamhYdkSwsKfptlB_NM-Sbo6zmzXV48EEvxyTLG-8esonmk_JyXP4hbLb2AFuHhYMiKOSNPt6n1Ix34kvEAmB0dDsOd0nVNq0cT2DS_83JlSINPndLo6Tvx-scXY7qcYg-aHPQuUekekoQwrwrjwHL3Sj8ayunrc9xYKmhUJd1HT13vjTXD1bl8YUPqkF0UYJrIGFiJ8hcfoQbyOPnifN_TGJKodT00Ko5QMoEYP52S3uXtQssL-SXIv-t7N8KuWrA4ho6oHcLki33kE04KM7eKWyyp7WyTT4Egf7mwnDmk02iA8Ev08x1EacNc4VbYlHebeRmePkT-dcPRvMTYc9828_GKh-ptusDJbHVBNW7lM7lEKBfPoyxpSxpaaiQ8ofogWSbp67hyEsHtDIo5ZX8ioRKSwLBw&zp=vdFyXZwKuVXSMfBjs0FubWvCndHHemtp5Wgidp1cxde1_eBKH72-KoDtbtbIqSA--KQq2Rm-HfBtELpa1TLyNCFqDssx4XZ3BhTpwnSpscO3-vLGYEa5AdphYa82eqKMXFeylYKGgrMF_SUiEhfUXSqE9U8u_yHroSJjdhoekwI9AYbg4K14nTmUSfDnCWAPR1qGEzOy16s-zS2ySblg1Aylmb3PabusnVvrZhMbZSNr3ku4-kLd67HTdZxnh2tvRfLMpQ1_rqyGbz8-8xzQzqnZ5fXJfe4wNHphaWzufELp4pEztdf5brVZcF18gIqvHTGn1_eJ8PMU0EzIVIp90HgGicBN7xZTAb97yumR
https://www.reddit.com/user/Crucial-Gaming/
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=-vUXl-VUa6JdQKPo6GQv6PbptVKCHKi6o4MvYkUlLHQNr0N-HBJkpucrOcBU9HCEeuPD9ToAKjiY1j7Fki94pAhiyZQZmSEmfQBEYcG3Oe_MJKoAoeqCJPgDSwPpo0Gs2v0KamhYdkSwsKfptlB_NM-Sbo6zmzXV48EEvxyTLG-8esonmk_JyXP4hbLb2AFuHhYMiKOSNPt6n1Ix34kvEAmB0dDsOd0nVNq0cT2DS_83JlSINPndLo6Tvx-scXY7qcYg-aHPQuUekekoQwrwrjwHL3Sj8ayunrc9xYKmhUJd1HT13vjTXD1bl8YUPqkF0UYJrIGFiJ8hcfoQbyOPnifN_TGJKodT00Ko5QMoEYP52S3uXtQssL-SXIv-t7N8KuWrA4ho6oHcLki33kE04KM7eKWyyp7WyTT4Egf7mwnDmk02iA8Ev08x1EacNc4VbYlHebeRmePkT-dcPRvMTYc9828_GKh-ptusDJbHVBNW7lM7lEKBfPoyxpSxpaaiQ8ofogWSbp67hyEsHtDIo5ZX8ioRKSwLBw&zp=vdFyXZwKuVXSMfBjs0FubWvCndHHemtp5Wgidp1cxde1_eBKH72-KoDtbtbIqSA--KQq2Rm-HfBtELpa1TLyNCFqDssx4XZ3BhTpwnSpscO3-vLGYEa5AdphYa82eqKMXFeylYKGgrMF_SUiEhfUXSqE9U8u_yHroSJjdhoekwI9AYbg4K14nTmUSfDnCWAPR1qGEzOy16s-zS2ySblg1Aylmb3PabusnVvrZhMbZSNr3ku4-kLd67HTdZxnh2tvRfLMpQ1_rqyGbz8-8xzQzqnZ5fXJfe4wNHphaWzufELp4pEztdf5brVZcF18gIqvHTGn1_eJ8PMU0EzIVIp90HgGicBN7xZTAb97yumR
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=-vUXl-VUa6JdQKPo6GQv6PbptVKCHKi6o4MvYkUlLHQNr0N-HBJkpucrOcBU9HCEeuPD9ToAKjiY1j7Fki94pAhiyZQZmSEmfQBEYcG3Oe_MJKoAoeqCJPgDSwPpo0Gs2v0KamhYdkSwsKfptlB_NM-Sbo6zmzXV48EEvxyTLG-8esonmk_JyXP4hbLb2AFuHhYMiKOSNPt6n1Ix34kvEAmB0dDsOd0nVNq0cT2DS_83JlSINPndLo6Tvx-scXY7qcYg-aHPQuUekekoQwrwrjwHL3Sj8ayunrc9xYKmhUJd1HT13vjTXD1bl8YUPqkF0UYJrIGFiJ8hcfoQbyOPnifN_TGJKodT00Ko5QMoEYP52S3uXtQssL-SXIv-t7N8KuWrA4ho6oHcLki33kE04KM7eKWyyp7WyTT4Egf7mwnDmk02iA8Ev08x1EacNc4VbYlHebeRmePkT-dcPRvMTYc9828_GKh-ptusDJbHVBNW7lM7lEKBfPoyxpSxpaaiQ8ofogWSbp67hyEsHtDIo5ZX8ioRKSwLBw&zp=vdFyXZwKuVXSMfBjs0FubWvCndHHemtp5Wgidp1cxde1_eBKH72-KoDtbtbIqSA--KQq2Rm-HfBtELpa1TLyNCFqDssx4XZ3BhTpwnSpscO3-vLGYEa5AdphYa82eqKMXFeylYKGgrMF_SUiEhfUXSqE9U8u_yHroSJjdhoekwI9AYbg4K14nTmUSfDnCWAPR1qGEzOy16s-zS2ySblg1Aylmb3PabusnVvrZhMbZSNr3ku4-kLd67HTdZxnh2tvRfLMpQ1_rqyGbz8-8xzQzqnZ5fXJfe4wNHphaWzufELp4pEztdf5brVZcF18gIqvHTGn1_eJ8PMU0EzIVIp90HgGicBN7xZTAb97yumR
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=-vUXl-VUa6JdQKPo6GQv6PbptVKCHKi6o4MvYkUlLHQNr0N-HBJkpucrOcBU9HCEeuPD9ToAKjiY1j7Fki94pAhiyZQZmSEmfQBEYcG3Oe_MJKoAoeqCJPgDSwPpo0Gs2v0KamhYdkSwsKfptlB_NM-Sbo6zmzXV48EEvxyTLG-8esonmk_JyXP4hbLb2AFuHhYMiKOSNPt6n1Ix34kvEAmB0dDsOd0nVNq0cT2DS_83JlSINPndLo6Tvx-scXY7qcYg-aHPQuUekekoQwrwrjwHL3Sj8ayunrc9xYKmhUJd1HT13vjTXD1bl8YUPqkF0UYJrIGFiJ8hcfoQbyOPnifN_TGJKodT00Ko5QMoEYP52S3uXtQssL-SXIv-t7N8KuWrA4ho6oHcLki33kE04KM7eKWyyp7WyTT4Egf7mwnDmk02iA8Ev08x1EacNc4VbYlHebeRmePkT-dcPRvMTYc9828_GKh-ptusDJbHVBNW7lM7lEKBfPoyxpSxpaaiQ8ofogWSbp67hyEsHtDIo5ZX8ioRKSwLBw&zp=vdFyXZwKuVXSMfBjs0FubWvCndHHemtp5Wgidp1cxde1_eBKH72-KoDtbtbIqSA--KQq2Rm-HfBtELpa1TLyNCFqDssx4XZ3BhTpwnSpscO3-vLGYEa5AdphYa82eqKMXFeylYKGgrMF_SUiEhfUXSqE9U8u_yHroSJjdhoekwI9AYbg4K14nTmUSfDnCWAPR1qGEzOy16s-zS2ySblg1Aylmb3PabusnVvrZhMbZSNr3ku4-kLd67HTdZxnh2tvRfLMpQ1_rqyGbz8-8xzQzqnZ5fXJfe4wNHphaWzufELp4pEztdf5brVZcF18gIqvHTGn1_eJ8PMU0EzIVIp90HgGicBN7xZTAb97yumR
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=-vUXl-VUa6JdQKPo6GQv6PbptVKCHKi6o4MvYkUlLHQNr0N-HBJkpucrOcBU9HCEeuPD9ToAKjiY1j7Fki94pAhiyZQZmSEmfQBEYcG3Oe_MJKoAoeqCJPgDSwPpo0Gs2v0KamhYdkSwsKfptlB_NM-Sbo6zmzXV48EEvxyTLG-8esonmk_JyXP4hbLb2AFuHhYMiKOSNPt6n1Ix34kvEAmB0dDsOd0nVNq0cT2DS_83JlSINPndLo6Tvx-scXY7qcYg-aHPQuUekekoQwrwrjwHL3Sj8ayunrc9xYKmhUJd1HT13vjTXD1bl8YUPqkF0UYJrIGFiJ8hcfoQbyOPnifN_TGJKodT00Ko5QMoEYP52S3uXtQssL-SXIv-t7N8KuWrA4ho6oHcLki33kE04KM7eKWyyp7WyTT4Egf7mwnDmk02iA8Ev08x1EacNc4VbYlHebeRmePkT-dcPRvMTYc9828_GKh-ptusDJbHVBNW7lM7lEKBfPoyxpSxpaaiQ8ofogWSbp67hyEsHtDIo5ZX8ioRKSwLBw&zp=vdFyXZwKuVXSMfBjs0FubWvCndHHemtp5Wgidp1cxde1_eBKH72-KoDtbtbIqSA--KQq2Rm-HfBtELpa1TLyNCFqDssx4XZ3BhTpwnSpscO3-vLGYEa5AdphYa82eqKMXFeylYKGgrMF_SUiEhfUXSqE9U8u_yHroSJjdhoekwI9AYbg4K14nTmUSfDnCWAPR1qGEzOy16s-zS2ySblg1Aylmb3PabusnVvrZhMbZSNr3ku4-kLd67HTdZxnh2tvRfLMpQ1_rqyGbz8-8xzQzqnZ5fXJfe4wNHphaWzufELp4pEztdf5brVZcF18gIqvHTGn1_eJ8PMU0EzIVIp90HgGicBN7xZTAb97yumR
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=-vUXl-VUa6JdQKPo6GQv6PbptVKCHKi6o4MvYkUlLHQNr0N-HBJkpucrOcBU9HCEeuPD9ToAKjiY1j7Fki94pAhiyZQZmSEmfQBEYcG3Oe_MJKoAoeqCJPgDSwPpo0Gs2v0KamhYdkSwsKfptlB_NM-Sbo6zmzXV48EEvxyTLG-8esonmk_JyXP4hbLb2AFuHhYMiKOSNPt6n1Ix34kvEAmB0dDsOd0nVNq0cT2DS_83JlSINPndLo6Tvx-scXY7qcYg-aHPQuUekekoQwrwrjwHL3Sj8ayunrc9xYKmhUJd1HT13vjTXD1bl8YUPqkF0UYJrIGFiJ8hcfoQbyOPnifN_TGJKodT00Ko5QMoEYP52S3uXtQssL-SXIv-t7N8KuWrA4ho6oHcLki33kE04KM7eKWyyp7WyTT4Egf7mwnDmk02iA8Ev08x1EacNc4VbYlHebeRmePkT-dcPRvMTYc9828_GKh-ptusDJbHVBNW7lM7lEKBfPoyxpSxpaaiQ8ofogWSbp67hyEsHtDIo5ZX8ioRKSwLBw&zp=vdFyXZwKuVXSMfBjs0FubWvCndHHemtp5Wgidp1cxde1_eBKH72-KoDtbtbIqSA--KQq2Rm-HfBtELpa1TLyNCFqDssx4XZ3BhTpwnSpscO3-vLGYEa5AdphYa82eqKMXFeylYKGgrMF_SUiEhfUXSqE9U8u_yHroSJjdhoekwI9AYbg4K14nTmUSfDnCWAPR1qGEzOy16s-zS2ySblg1Aylmb3PabusnVvrZhMbZSNr3ku4-kLd67HTdZxnh2tvRfLMpQ1_rqyGbz8-8xzQzqnZ5fXJfe4wNHphaWzufELp4pEztdf5brVZcF18gIqvHTGn1_eJ8PMU0EzIVIp90HgGicBN7xZTAb97yumR
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=-vUXl-VUa6JdQKPo6GQv6PbptVKCHKi6o4MvYkUlLHQNr0N-HBJkpucrOcBU9HCEeuPD9ToAKjiY1j7Fki94pAhiyZQZmSEmfQBEYcG3Oe_MJKoAoeqCJPgDSwPpo0Gs2v0KamhYdkSwsKfptlB_NM-Sbo6zmzXV48EEvxyTLG-8esonmk_JyXP4hbLb2AFuHhYMiKOSNPt6n1Ix34kvEAmB0dDsOd0nVNq0cT2DS_83JlSINPndLo6Tvx-scXY7qcYg-aHPQuUekekoQwrwrjwHL3Sj8ayunrc9xYKmhUJd1HT13vjTXD1bl8YUPqkF0UYJrIGFiJ8hcfoQbyOPnifN_TGJKodT00Ko5QMoEYP52S3uXtQssL-SXIv-t7N8KuWrA4ho6oHcLki33kE04KM7eKWyyp7WyTT4Egf7mwnDmk02iA8Ev08x1EacNc4VbYlHebeRmePkT-dcPRvMTYc9828_GKh-ptusDJbHVBNW7lM7lEKBfPoyxpSxpaaiQ8ofogWSbp67hyEsHtDIo5ZX8ioRKSwLBw&zp=gLtXqosCxnzhaDTo0KCpiAnwjftCyxLsXwO56aJq6j7IA7_GX2j0hApsIVg-nw2s6igxJDSPLMFCxM47PwHlDAZGngsRGuLURKM2ZTfMIcV6G1w9JPaivh-fLvCse1oRq5CjD3GrKjSMVZ8EW9vaKGcuIqc07TNQlAO66AXvKt0F_efQmqZ36jGDMs2Paokeffjp8pUpZlN-hPNISwXlxZgCGBMPSZKJeo4N2OeVn6AKskvZO47yUDe0UADmSAo5Yn_tSnC8iYglHavhEh4kSTCyzJYy79Mq1ciQ20ibTJQqA2pq--dtvQAo-vprtgfgFadsk9XRe_B6cRd01Qwa6PKjC7fQTdjXutKPl9C-
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=-vUXl-VUa6JdQKPo6GQv6PbptVKCHKi6o4MvYkUlLHQNr0N-HBJkpucrOcBU9HCEeuPD9ToAKjiY1j7Fki94pAhiyZQZmSEmfQBEYcG3Oe_MJKoAoeqCJPgDSwPpo0Gs2v0KamhYdkSwsKfptlB_NM-Sbo6zmzXV48EEvxyTLG-8esonmk_JyXP4hbLb2AFuHhYMiKOSNPt6n1Ix34kvEAmB0dDsOd0nVNq0cT2DS_83JlSINPndLo6Tvx-scXY7qcYg-aHPQuUekekoQwrwrjwHL3Sj8ayunrc9xYKmhUJd1HT13vjTXD1bl8YUPqkF0UYJrIGFiJ8hcfoQbyOPnifN_TGJKodT00Ko5QMoEYP52S3uXtQssL-SXIv-t7N8KuWrA4ho6oHcLki33kE04KM7eKWyyp7WyTT4Egf7mwnDmk02iA8Ev08x1EacNc4VbYlHebeRmePkT-dcPRvMTYc9828_GKh-ptusDJbHVBNW7lM7lEKBfPoyxpSxpaaiQ8ofogWSbp67hyEsHtDIo5ZX8ioRKSwLBw&zp=gLtXqosCxnzhaDTo0KCpiAnwjftCyxLsXwO56aJq6j7IA7_GX2j0hApsIVg-nw2s6igxJDSPLMFCxM47PwHlDAZGngsRGuLURKM2ZTfMIcV6G1w9JPaivh-fLvCse1oRq5CjD3GrKjSMVZ8EW9vaKGcuIqc07TNQlAO66AXvKt0F_efQmqZ36jGDMs2Paokeffjp8pUpZlN-hPNISwXlxZgCGBMPSZKJeo4N2OeVn6AKskvZO47yUDe0UADmSAo5Yn_tSnC8iYglHavhEh4kSTCyzJYy79Mq1ciQ20ibTJQqA2pq--dtvQAo-vprtgfgFadsk9XRe_B6cRd01Qwa6PKjC7fQTdjXutKPl9C-
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=-vUXl-VUa6JdQKPo6GQv6PbptVKCHKi6o4MvYkUlLHQNr0N-HBJkpucrOcBU9HCEeuPD9ToAKjiY1j7Fki94pAhiyZQZmSEmfQBEYcG3Oe_MJKoAoeqCJPgDSwPpo0Gs2v0KamhYdkSwsKfptlB_NM-Sbo6zmzXV48EEvxyTLG-8esonmk_JyXP4hbLb2AFuHhYMiKOSNPt6n1Ix34kvEAmB0dDsOd0nVNq0cT2DS_83JlSINPndLo6Tvx-scXY7qcYg-aHPQuUekekoQwrwrjwHL3Sj8ayunrc9xYKmhUJd1HT13vjTXD1bl8YUPqkF0UYJrIGFiJ8hcfoQbyOPnifN_TGJKodT00Ko5QMoEYP52S3uXtQssL-SXIv-t7N8KuWrA4ho6oHcLki33kE04KM7eKWyyp7WyTT4Egf7mwnDmk02iA8Ev08x1EacNc4VbYlHebeRmePkT-dcPRvMTYc9828_GKh-ptusDJbHVBNW7lM7lEKBfPoyxpSxpaaiQ8ofogWSbp67hyEsHtDIo5ZX8ioRKSwLBw&zp=gLtXqosCxnzhaDTo0KCpiAnwjftCyxLsXwO56aJq6j7IA7_GX2j0hApsIVg-nw2s6igxJDSPLMFCxM47PwHlDAZGngsRGuLURKM2ZTfMIcV6G1w9JPaivh-fLvCse1oRq5CjD3GrKjSMVZ8EW9vaKGcuIqc07TNQlAO66AXvKt0F_efQmqZ36jGDMs2Paokeffjp8pUpZlN-hPNISwXlxZgCGBMPSZKJeo4N2OeVn6AKskvZO47yUDe0UADmSAo5Yn_tSnC8iYglHavhEh4kSTCyzJYy79Mq1ciQ20ibTJQqA2pq--dtvQAo-vprtgfgFadsk9XRe_B6cRd01Qwa6PKjC7fQTdjXutKPl9C-
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=-vUXl-VUa6JdQKPo6GQv6PbptVKCHKi6o4MvYkUlLHQNr0N-HBJkpucrOcBU9HCEeuPD9ToAKjiY1j7Fki94pAhiyZQZmSEmfQBEYcG3Oe_MJKoAoeqCJPgDSwPpo0Gs2v0KamhYdkSwsKfptlB_NM-Sbo6zmzXV48EEvxyTLG-8esonmk_JyXP4hbLb2AFuHhYMiKOSNPt6n1Ix34kvEAmB0dDsOd0nVNq0cT2DS_83JlSINPndLo6Tvx-scXY7qcYg-aHPQuUekekoQwrwrjwHL3Sj8ayunrc9xYKmhUJd1HT13vjTXD1bl8YUPqkF0UYJrIGFiJ8hcfoQbyOPnifN_TGJKodT00Ko5QMoEYP52S3uXtQssL-SXIv-t7N8KuWrA4ho6oHcLki33kE04KM7eKWyyp7WyTT4Egf7mwnDmk02iA8Ev08x1EacNc4VbYlHebeRmePkT-dcPRvMTYc9828_GKh-ptusDJbHVBNW7lM7lEKBfPoyxpSxpaaiQ8ofogWSbp67hyEsHtDIo5ZX8ioRKSwLBw&zp=NDnDqTEez5rl5A58O3redXUllMlYWS9-AiFGSZEXZmQwFL6t0xu5393V4Ak-FyWPcHNXSFLGMpNCZu43c-fpPX4XXZW_HCJY3bJQl4HFJ_CIJ9q9J9bb7M4PRfg2E130gAs9wVtM9F2NPrsoVz0P7NPhbf9Of9Pjcdp1m-FER8jwE5PycsbTpZRLk3SxIa6dqgIcmIswem7NVqi5DZz-bmrUQSviABPgYlgygUABM97AVvgDT0iADQEs0l9eMT8wS4ZQj09EMFMoYN1x8mdAhok74MGz7wd8lgE-YuIbN5iyQ3PiiklDD8QHqqd8vaUzF2MbOPOE3zf1QHWgd7Wd_hReqLmNVWFaXhitpFG0
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=-vUXl-VUa6JdQKPo6GQv6PbptVKCHKi6o4MvYkUlLHQNr0N-HBJkpucrOcBU9HCEeuPD9ToAKjiY1j7Fki94pAhiyZQZmSEmfQBEYcG3Oe_MJKoAoeqCJPgDSwPpo0Gs2v0KamhYdkSwsKfptlB_NM-Sbo6zmzXV48EEvxyTLG-8esonmk_JyXP4hbLb2AFuHhYMiKOSNPt6n1Ix34kvEAmB0dDsOd0nVNq0cT2DS_83JlSINPndLo6Tvx-scXY7qcYg-aHPQuUekekoQwrwrjwHL3Sj8ayunrc9xYKmhUJd1HT13vjTXD1bl8YUPqkF0UYJrIGFiJ8hcfoQbyOPnifN_TGJKodT00Ko5QMoEYP52S3uXtQssL-SXIv-t7N8KuWrA4ho6oHcLki33kE04KM7eKWyyp7WyTT4Egf7mwnDmk02iA8Ev08x1EacNc4VbYlHebeRmePkT-dcPRvMTYc9828_GKh-ptusDJbHVBNW7lM7lEKBfPoyxpSxpaaiQ8ofogWSbp67hyEsHtDIo5ZX8ioRKSwLBw&zp=NDnDqTEez5rl5A58O3redXUllMlYWS9-AiFGSZEXZmQwFL6t0xu5393V4Ak-FyWPcHNXSFLGMpNCZu43c-fpPX4XXZW_HCJY3bJQl4HFJ_CIJ9q9J9bb7M4PRfg2E130gAs9wVtM9F2NPrsoVz0P7NPhbf9Of9Pjcdp1m-FER8jwE5PycsbTpZRLk3SxIa6dqgIcmIswem7NVqi5DZz-bmrUQSviABPgYlgygUABM97AVvgDT0iADQEs0l9eMT8wS4ZQj09EMFMoYN1x8mdAhok74MGz7wd8lgE-YuIbN5iyQ3PiiklDD8QHqqd8vaUzF2MbOPOE3zf1QHWgd7Wd_hReqLmNVWFaXhitpFG0
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=-vUXl-VUa6JdQKPo6GQv6PbptVKCHKi6o4MvYkUlLHQNr0N-HBJkpucrOcBU9HCEeuPD9ToAKjiY1j7Fki94pAhiyZQZmSEmfQBEYcG3Oe_MJKoAoeqCJPgDSwPpo0Gs2v0KamhYdkSwsKfptlB_NM-Sbo6zmzXV48EEvxyTLG-8esonmk_JyXP4hbLb2AFuHhYMiKOSNPt6n1Ix34kvEAmB0dDsOd0nVNq0cT2DS_83JlSINPndLo6Tvx-scXY7qcYg-aHPQuUekekoQwrwrjwHL3Sj8ayunrc9xYKmhUJd1HT13vjTXD1bl8YUPqkF0UYJrIGFiJ8hcfoQbyOPnifN_TGJKodT00Ko5QMoEYP52S3uXtQssL-SXIv-t7N8KuWrA4ho6oHcLki33kE04KM7eKWyyp7WyTT4Egf7mwnDmk02iA8Ev08x1EacNc4VbYlHebeRmePkT-dcPRvMTYc9828_GKh-ptusDJbHVBNW7lM7lEKBfPoyxpSxpaaiQ8ofogWSbp67hyEsHtDIo5ZX8ioRKSwLBw&zp=NDnDqTEez5rl5A58O3redXUllMlYWS9-AiFGSZEXZmQwFL6t0xu5393V4Ak-FyWPcHNXSFLGMpNCZu43c-fpPX4XXZW_HCJY3bJQl4HFJ_CIJ9q9J9bb7M4PRfg2E130gAs9wVtM9F2NPrsoVz0P7NPhbf9Of9Pjcdp1m-FER8jwE5PycsbTpZRLk3SxIa6dqgIcmIswem7NVqi5DZz-bmrUQSviABPgYlgygUABM97AVvgDT0iADQEs0l9eMT8wS4ZQj09EMFMoYN1x8mdAhok74MGz7wd8lgE-YuIbN5iyQ3PiiklDD8QHqqd8vaUzF2MbOPOE3zf1QHWgd7Wd_hReqLmNVWFaXhitpFG0
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=-vUXl-VUa6JdQKPo6GQv6PbptVKCHKi6o4MvYkUlLHQNr0N-HBJkpucrOcBU9HCEeuPD9ToAKjiY1j7Fki94pAhiyZQZmSEmfQBEYcG3Oe_MJKoAoeqCJPgDSwPpo0Gs2v0KamhYdkSwsKfptlB_NM-Sbo6zmzXV48EEvxyTLG-8esonmk_JyXP4hbLb2AFuHhYMiKOSNPt6n1Ix34kvEAmB0dDsOd0nVNq0cT2DS_83JlSINPndLo6Tvx-scXY7qcYg-aHPQuUekekoQwrwrjwHL3Sj8ayunrc9xYKmhUJd1HT13vjTXD1bl8YUPqkF0UYJrIGFiJ8hcfoQbyOPnifN_TGJKodT00Ko5QMoEYP52S3uXtQssL-SXIv-t7N8KuWrA4ho6oHcLki33kE04KM7eKWyyp7WyTT4Egf7mwnDmk02iA8Ev08x1EacNc4VbYlHebeRmePkT-dcPRvMTYc9828_GKh-ptusDJbHVBNW7lM7lEKBfPoyxpSxpaaiQ8ofogWSbp67hyEsHtDIo5ZX8ioRKSwLBw&zp=gVS2dinYj2Ah4J81EG8FY6foA9KzSu93Dn-rK9QlqXKVpcGTWYJ5D6s3tMsEfwNvccbVlXdvosh-gWXpH487oeLQxw-1h7j2_KY76eLK-cE-KxWJzG6NqktHc7FjLJdTyMmK_xF1Ibh9Yny28VyD_fZKvYLN3KsuC1qnYyVm3uNKurrxyEHeN7gut1rv9sME46rXPRKyrYyp6aH7s-lyUZSfqK89zcIJKph5UzcFntLRjclzxvQB2LwWiZcgK0MeIh1QXxwbcOCvPasB-dziA5StQ1QYccoFVRzMuoW9cz8AtKMJl3pTgVdMLMxezHycZb2lReWi1LAZ3WpFq7jPVd6J4UETtzXYfbxZsg2Z
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=-vUXl-VUa6JdQKPo6GQv6PbptVKCHKi6o4MvYkUlLHQNr0N-HBJkpucrOcBU9HCEeuPD9ToAKjiY1j7Fki94pAhiyZQZmSEmfQBEYcG3Oe_MJKoAoeqCJPgDSwPpo0Gs2v0KamhYdkSwsKfptlB_NM-Sbo6zmzXV48EEvxyTLG-8esonmk_JyXP4hbLb2AFuHhYMiKOSNPt6n1Ix34kvEAmB0dDsOd0nVNq0cT2DS_83JlSINPndLo6Tvx-scXY7qcYg-aHPQuUekekoQwrwrjwHL3Sj8ayunrc9xYKmhUJd1HT13vjTXD1bl8YUPqkF0UYJrIGFiJ8hcfoQbyOPnifN_TGJKodT00Ko5QMoEYP52S3uXtQssL-SXIv-t7N8KuWrA4ho6oHcLki33kE04KM7eKWyyp7WyTT4Egf7mwnDmk02iA8Ev08x1EacNc4VbYlHebeRmePkT-dcPRvMTYc9828_GKh-ptusDJbHVBNW7lM7lEKBfPoyxpSxpaaiQ8ofogWSbp67hyEsHtDIo5ZX8ioRKSwLBw&zp=gVS2dinYj2Ah4J81EG8FY6foA9KzSu93Dn-rK9QlqXKVpcGTWYJ5D6s3tMsEfwNvccbVlXdvosh-gWXpH487oeLQxw-1h7j2_KY76eLK-cE-KxWJzG6NqktHc7FjLJdTyMmK_xF1Ibh9Yny28VyD_fZKvYLN3KsuC1qnYyVm3uNKurrxyEHeN7gut1rv9sME46rXPRKyrYyp6aH7s-lyUZSfqK89zcIJKph5UzcFntLRjclzxvQB2LwWiZcgK0MeIh1QXxwbcOCvPasB-dziA5StQ1QYccoFVRzMuoW9cz8AtKMJl3pTgVdMLMxezHycZb2lReWi1LAZ3WpFq7jPVd6J4UETtzXYfbxZsg2Z
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=-vUXl-VUa6JdQKPo6GQv6PbptVKCHKi6o4MvYkUlLHQNr0N-HBJkpucrOcBU9HCEeuPD9ToAKjiY1j7Fki94pAhiyZQZmSEmfQBEYcG3Oe_MJKoAoeqCJPgDSwPpo0Gs2v0KamhYdkSwsKfptlB_NM-Sbo6zmzXV48EEvxyTLG-8esonmk_JyXP4hbLb2AFuHhYMiKOSNPt6n1Ix34kvEAmB0dDsOd0nVNq0cT2DS_83JlSINPndLo6Tvx-scXY7qcYg-aHPQuUekekoQwrwrjwHL3Sj8ayunrc9xYKmhUJd1HT13vjTXD1bl8YUPqkF0UYJrIGFiJ8hcfoQbyOPnifN_TGJKodT00Ko5QMoEYP52S3uXtQssL-SXIv-t7N8KuWrA4ho6oHcLki33kE04KM7eKWyyp7WyTT4Egf7mwnDmk02iA8Ev08x1EacNc4VbYlHebeRmePkT-dcPRvMTYc9828_GKh-ptusDJbHVBNW7lM7lEKBfPoyxpSxpaaiQ8ofogWSbp67hyEsHtDIo5ZX8ioRKSwLBw&zp=gVS2dinYj2Ah4J81EG8FY6foA9KzSu93Dn-rK9QlqXKVpcGTWYJ5D6s3tMsEfwNvccbVlXdvosh-gWXpH487oeLQxw-1h7j2_KY76eLK-cE-KxWJzG6NqktHc7FjLJdTyMmK_xF1Ibh9Yny28VyD_fZKvYLN3KsuC1qnYyVm3uNKurrxyEHeN7gut1rv9sME46rXPRKyrYyp6aH7s-lyUZSfqK89zcIJKph5UzcFntLRjclzxvQB2LwWiZcgK0MeIh1QXxwbcOCvPasB-dziA5StQ1QYccoFVRzMuoW9cz8AtKMJl3pTgVdMLMxezHycZb2lReWi1LAZ3WpFq7jPVd6J4UETtzXYfbxZsg2Z
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=-vUXl-VUa6JdQKPo6GQv6PbptVKCHKi6o4MvYkUlLHQNr0N-HBJkpucrOcBU9HCEeuPD9ToAKjiY1j7Fki94pAhiyZQZmSEmfQBEYcG3Oe_MJKoAoeqCJPgDSwPpo0Gs2v0KamhYdkSwsKfptlB_NM-Sbo6zmzXV48EEvxyTLG-8esonmk_JyXP4hbLb2AFuHhYMiKOSNPt6n1Ix34kvEAmB0dDsOd0nVNq0cT2DS_83JlSINPndLo6Tvx-scXY7qcYg-aHPQuUekekoQwrwrjwHL3Sj8ayunrc9xYKmhUJd1HT13vjTXD1bl8YUPqkF0UYJrIGFiJ8hcfoQbyOPnifN_TGJKodT00Ko5QMoEYP52S3uXtQssL-SXIv-t7N8KuWrA4ho6oHcLki33kE04KM7eKWyyp7WyTT4Egf7mwnDmk02iA8Ev08x1EacNc4VbYlHebeRmePkT-dcPRvMTYc9828_GKh-ptusDJbHVBNW7lM7lEKBfPoyxpSxpaaiQ8ofogWSbp67hyEsHtDIo5ZX8ioRKSwLBw&zp=rEilEBMWmgNaT_AYieh2wHclxgfuhdDnxoqcV3MvQqUBkLQBeiWRBhaZzkdTLDaJjmT-cjwp9CGxYLEijDTFliGSumdisl-2hzva5MJETBx7CYF0nhYHJZVEiYGKTV1KBcbgUjLYO3GnXcJCM2lY88cGxrj-mIm2NhYmAkgK5Hz-2q-RnBQBZLv6Pesx0FNoMiVl5xaJ8B5Xggqm-MBp196KmvMhtjKHfJO8YGFSR4RLfccF8Wpxo2yUbgKnLj05JTJ8BXC8gjurNiIgz50-GkmJ7r33Hz50LEs0KvMSeqw7crvxmjIbBVbubFCYdzilQjQGZdlTPaP2DaYpWFMGARM88L3mv-Q_E6YrF_Fc
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=-vUXl-VUa6JdQKPo6GQv6PbptVKCHKi6o4MvYkUlLHQNr0N-HBJkpucrOcBU9HCEeuPD9ToAKjiY1j7Fki94pAhiyZQZmSEmfQBEYcG3Oe_MJKoAoeqCJPgDSwPpo0Gs2v0KamhYdkSwsKfptlB_NM-Sbo6zmzXV48EEvxyTLG-8esonmk_JyXP4hbLb2AFuHhYMiKOSNPt6n1Ix34kvEAmB0dDsOd0nVNq0cT2DS_83JlSINPndLo6Tvx-scXY7qcYg-aHPQuUekekoQwrwrjwHL3Sj8ayunrc9xYKmhUJd1HT13vjTXD1bl8YUPqkF0UYJrIGFiJ8hcfoQbyOPnifN_TGJKodT00Ko5QMoEYP52S3uXtQssL-SXIv-t7N8KuWrA4ho6oHcLki33kE04KM7eKWyyp7WyTT4Egf7mwnDmk02iA8Ev08x1EacNc4VbYlHebeRmePkT-dcPRvMTYc9828_GKh-ptusDJbHVBNW7lM7lEKBfPoyxpSxpaaiQ8ofogWSbp67hyEsHtDIo5ZX8ioRKSwLBw&zp=rEilEBMWmgNaT_AYieh2wHclxgfuhdDnxoqcV3MvQqUBkLQBeiWRBhaZzkdTLDaJjmT-cjwp9CGxYLEijDTFliGSumdisl-2hzva5MJETBx7CYF0nhYHJZVEiYGKTV1KBcbgUjLYO3GnXcJCM2lY88cGxrj-mIm2NhYmAkgK5Hz-2q-RnBQBZLv6Pesx0FNoMiVl5xaJ8B5Xggqm-MBp196KmvMhtjKHfJO8YGFSR4RLfccF8Wpxo2yUbgKnLj05JTJ8BXC8gjurNiIgz50-GkmJ7r33Hz50LEs0KvMSeqw7crvxmjIbBVbubFCYdzilQjQGZdlTPaP2DaYpWFMGARM88L3mv-Q_E6YrF_Fc
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=-vUXl-VUa6JdQKPo6GQv6PbptVKCHKi6o4MvYkUlLHQNr0N-HBJkpucrOcBU9HCEeuPD9ToAKjiY1j7Fki94pAhiyZQZmSEmfQBEYcG3Oe_MJKoAoeqCJPgDSwPpo0Gs2v0KamhYdkSwsKfptlB_NM-Sbo6zmzXV48EEvxyTLG-8esonmk_JyXP4hbLb2AFuHhYMiKOSNPt6n1Ix34kvEAmB0dDsOd0nVNq0cT2DS_83JlSINPndLo6Tvx-scXY7qcYg-aHPQuUekekoQwrwrjwHL3Sj8ayunrc9xYKmhUJd1HT13vjTXD1bl8YUPqkF0UYJrIGFiJ8hcfoQbyOPnifN_TGJKodT00Ko5QMoEYP52S3uXtQssL-SXIv-t7N8KuWrA4ho6oHcLki33kE04KM7eKWyyp7WyTT4Egf7mwnDmk02iA8Ev08x1EacNc4VbYlHebeRmePkT-dcPRvMTYc9828_GKh-ptusDJbHVBNW7lM7lEKBfPoyxpSxpaaiQ8ofogWSbp67hyEsHtDIo5ZX8ioRKSwLBw&zp=rEilEBMWmgNaT_AYieh2wHclxgfuhdDnxoqcV3MvQqUBkLQBeiWRBhaZzkdTLDaJjmT-cjwp9CGxYLEijDTFliGSumdisl-2hzva5MJETBx7CYF0nhYHJZVEiYGKTV1KBcbgUjLYO3GnXcJCM2lY88cGxrj-mIm2NhYmAkgK5Hz-2q-RnBQBZLv6Pesx0FNoMiVl5xaJ8B5Xggqm-MBp196KmvMhtjKHfJO8YGFSR4RLfccF8Wpxo2yUbgKnLj05JTJ8BXC8gjurNiIgz50-GkmJ7r33Hz50LEs0KvMSeqw7crvxmjIbBVbubFCYdzilQjQGZdlTPaP2DaYpWFMGARM88L3mv-Q_E6YrF_Fc
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=-vUXl-VUa6JdQKPo6GQv6PbptVKCHKi6o4MvYkUlLHQNr0N-HBJkpucrOcBU9HCEeuPD9ToAKjiY1j7Fki94pAhiyZQZmSEmfQBEYcG3Oe_MJKoAoeqCJPgDSwPpo0Gs2v0KamhYdkSwsKfptlB_NM-Sbo6zmzXV48EEvxyTLG-8esonmk_JyXP4hbLb2AFuHhYMiKOSNPt6n1Ix34kvEAmB0dDsOd0nVNq0cT2DS_83JlSINPndLo6Tvx-scXY7qcYg-aHPQuUekekoQwrwrjwHL3Sj8ayunrc9xYKmhUJd1HT13vjTXD1bl8YUPqkF0UYJrIGFiJ8hcfoQbyOPnifN_TGJKodT00Ko5QMoEYP52S3uXtQssL-SXIv-t7N8KuWrA4ho6oHcLki33kE04KM7eKWyyp7WyTT4Egf7mwnDmk02iA8Ev08x1EacNc4VbYlHebeRmePkT-dcPRvMTYc9828_GKh-ptusDJbHVBNW7lM7lEKBfPoyxpSxpaaiQ8ofogWSbp67hyEsHtDIo5ZX8ioRKSwLBw&zp=vdFyXZwKuVXSMfBjs0FubWvCndHHemtp5Wgidp1cxde1_eBKH72-KoDtbtbIqSA--KQq2Rm-HfBtELpa1TLyNCFqDssx4XZ3BhTpwnSpscO3-vLGYEa5AdphYa82eqKMXFeylYKGgrMF_SUiEhfUXSqE9U8u_yHroSJjdhoekwI9AYbg4K14nTmUSfDnCWAPR1qGEzOy16s-zS2ySblg1Aylmb3PabusnVvrZhMbZSNr3ku4-kLd67HTdZxnh2tvRfLMpQ1_rqyGbz8-8xzQzqnZ5fXJfe4wNHphaWzufELp4pEztdf5brVZcF18gIqvHTGn1_eJ8PMU0EzIVIp90HgGicBN7xZTAb97yumR
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=-vUXl-VUa6JdQKPo6GQv6PbptVKCHKi6o4MvYkUlLHQNr0N-HBJkpucrOcBU9HCEeuPD9ToAKjiY1j7Fki94pAhiyZQZmSEmfQBEYcG3Oe_MJKoAoeqCJPgDSwPpo0Gs2v0KamhYdkSwsKfptlB_NM-Sbo6zmzXV48EEvxyTLG-8esonmk_JyXP4hbLb2AFuHhYMiKOSNPt6n1Ix34kvEAmB0dDsOd0nVNq0cT2DS_83JlSINPndLo6Tvx-scXY7qcYg-aHPQuUekekoQwrwrjwHL3Sj8ayunrc9xYKmhUJd1HT13vjTXD1bl8YUPqkF0UYJrIGFiJ8hcfoQbyOPnifN_TGJKodT00Ko5QMoEYP52S3uXtQssL-SXIv-t7N8KuWrA4ho6oHcLki33kE04KM7eKWyyp7WyTT4Egf7mwnDmk02iA8Ev08x1EacNc4VbYlHebeRmePkT-dcPRvMTYc9828_GKh-ptusDJbHVBNW7lM7lEKBfPoyxpSxpaaiQ8ofogWSbp67hyEsHtDIo5ZX8ioRKSwLBw&zp=vdFyXZwKuVXSMfBjs0FubWvCndHHemtp5Wgidp1cxde1_eBKH72-KoDtbtbIqSA--KQq2Rm-HfBtELpa1TLyNCFqDssx4XZ3BhTpwnSpscO3-vLGYEa5AdphYa82eqKMXFeylYKGgrMF_SUiEhfUXSqE9U8u_yHroSJjdhoekwI9AYbg4K14nTmUSfDnCWAPR1qGEzOy16s-zS2ySblg1Aylmb3PabusnVvrZhMbZSNr3ku4-kLd67HTdZxnh2tvRfLMpQ1_rqyGbz8-8xzQzqnZ5fXJfe4wNHphaWzufELp4pEztdf5brVZcF18gIqvHTGn1_eJ8PMU0EzIVIp90HgGicBN7xZTAb97yumR
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=-vUXl-VUa6JdQKPo6GQv6PbptVKCHKi6o4MvYkUlLHQNr0N-HBJkpucrOcBU9HCEeuPD9ToAKjiY1j7Fki94pAhiyZQZmSEmfQBEYcG3Oe_MJKoAoeqCJPgDSwPpo0Gs2v0KamhYdkSwsKfptlB_NM-Sbo6zmzXV48EEvxyTLG-8esonmk_JyXP4hbLb2AFuHhYMiKOSNPt6n1Ix34kvEAmB0dDsOd0nVNq0cT2DS_83JlSINPndLo6Tvx-scXY7qcYg-aHPQuUekekoQwrwrjwHL3Sj8ayunrc9xYKmhUJd1HT13vjTXD1bl8YUPqkF0UYJrIGFiJ8hcfoQbyOPnifN_TGJKodT00Ko5QMoEYP52S3uXtQssL-SXIv-t7N8KuWrA4ho6oHcLki33kE04KM7eKWyyp7WyTT4Egf7mwnDmk02iA8Ev08x1EacNc4VbYlHebeRmePkT-dcPRvMTYc9828_GKh-ptusDJbHVBNW7lM7lEKBfPoyxpSxpaaiQ8ofogWSbp67hyEsHtDIo5ZX8ioRKSwLBw&zp=vdFyXZwKuVXSMfBjs0FubWvCndHHemtp5Wgidp1cxde1_eBKH72-KoDtbtbIqSA--KQq2Rm-HfBtELpa1TLyNCFqDssx4XZ3BhTpwnSpscO3-vLGYEa5AdphYa82eqKMXFeylYKGgrMF_SUiEhfUXSqE9U8u_yHroSJjdhoekwI9AYbg4K14nTmUSfDnCWAPR1qGEzOy16s-zS2ySblg1Aylmb3PabusnVvrZhMbZSNr3ku4-kLd67HTdZxnh2tvRfLMpQ1_rqyGbz8-8xzQzqnZ5fXJfe4wNHphaWzufELp4pEztdf5brVZcF18gIqvHTGn1_eJ8PMU0EzIVIp90HgGicBN7xZTAb97yumR
https://www.reddit.com/user/targetOO/
https://www.reddit.com/user/targetOO/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1gww47g/comment/lycf1t9/
https://www.reddit.com/user/dcidino/
https://www.reddit.com/
https://www.reddit.com/login/


dcidino • 5mo ago

10 Reply

1 more reply

Technically yes, practically no.

BurrDurrMurrDurr • 5mo ago

6 Reply

1 more reply

Not yet. 

The change has been that for the first time with apple silicon products, the SSD module is removable. In the
past it has been soldered on like the RAM. 

But the modules are different between the M4 and M4 pro models and more importantly, there is nothing for
sell yet that would allow an upgrade. It’s just technically possible now without desoldering anything. 

Serqetry7 • 5mo ago

3 Reply

Yes, but only if your name is DosDude1.

look10good OP • 5mo ago

3 Reply

All issues solved.

Humble_Bear2014 • 5mo ago

5 Reply

3 more replies

This KS project is working on it https://www.kickstarter.com/projects/polysoftservices/studio-drive
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Physically some YouTubers did it but:

It is iffy

Goodbye Apple Warranty

You need another M4 to load firmware

Not practical

NO
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Yes. You can  in the M4 mini.

There are slightly different M.2 card sizes for the M4 vs the M4 Pro.

It's worth noting that the instructions Apple provides suggest you would need a separate Mac to restore what
was on the original M.2 since the SSD is not an expansion slot, just user-serviceable.

REPLACE THE SSD

Continue with Google

Continue with Email

• 5 mo. ago

Would I lose my Apple Care plan if I upgrade my Mac Mini M4 Pro SSD?

45 comments

r/macmini

Log InSkip to main content

4/25/25, 7:27 PM Can you actually upgrade the Mac mini M4 SSD, or not? : r/macmini

https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1gww47g/can_you_actually_upgrade_the_mac_mini_m4_ssd_or/?rdt=44112 3/7

https://www.reddit.com/register/
https://www.reddit.com/login/
https://www.redditinc.com/policies/user-agreement
https://www.redditinc.com/policies/privacy-policy
https://www.reddit.com/user/chrisagiddings/
https://www.reddit.com/user/chrisagiddings/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1gww47g/comment/m1e3hwb/
https://support.apple.com/en-us/121003
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1h70gbv/would_i_lose_my_apple_care_plan_if_i_upgrade_my/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1h70gbv/would_i_lose_my_apple_care_plan_if_i_upgrade_my/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini
https://www.reddit.com/
https://www.reddit.com/login/


• 3 mo. ago

M4 Mac mini SSD upgrades now available from Amazon

680 upvotes ·  214 comments

r/macmini

• 13 days ago

Failed M4 Mac Mini SSD upgrade

16 upvotes ·  15 comments

r/macmini

• 4 mo. ago

First M4 Mac mini SSD upgrade now available.

13 upvotes ·  56 comments

r/macmini

• 6 days ago

Problems with 2TB SSD upgrade on M4 Mac Mini

9 upvotes ·  17 comments

r/macmini

• 2 mo. ago

Has anyone cracked the M4Pro Mac mini SSD upgrade yet?

7 upvotes ·  3 comments

r/macmini

• 4 mo. ago

Mac Mini M4 3rd-Party SSD upgrades are starting to hit the market

6 upvotes ·  14 comments

r/macmini

youtu

• 6 mo. ago

Mac Mini 2024 SSD upgrade

1 upvote ·  10 comments

r/macmini

• 3 mo. ago

Why isn't there a replacement SSD for the Mac mini M4 Pro yet?

1 upvote ·  6 comments

r/macmini

• 1 mo. ago

How would a external ssd work on a mac mini m4?

6 upvotes ·  75 comments

r/macmini

Log InSkip to main content

4/25/25, 7:27 PM Can you actually upgrade the Mac mini M4 SSD, or not? : r/macmini

https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1gww47g/can_you_actually_upgrade_the_mac_mini_m4_ssd_or/?rdt=44112 4/7

https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1i4yyzw/m4_mac_mini_ssd_upgrades_now_available_from_amazon/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1i4yyzw/m4_mac_mini_ssd_upgrades_now_available_from_amazon/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1i4yyzw/m4_mac_mini_ssd_upgrades_now_available_from_amazon/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1jxkgb0/failed_m4_mac_mini_ssd_upgrade/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1jxkgb0/failed_m4_mac_mini_ssd_upgrade/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1hqkk1a/first_m4_mac_mini_ssd_upgrade_now_available/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1hqkk1a/first_m4_mac_mini_ssd_upgrade_now_available/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1k3f644/problems_with_2tb_ssd_upgrade_on_m4_mac_mini/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1k3f644/problems_with_2tb_ssd_upgrade_on_m4_mac_mini/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1imrfw9/has_anyone_cracked_the_m4pro_mac_mini_ssd_upgrade/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1imrfw9/has_anyone_cracked_the_m4pro_mac_mini_ssd_upgrade/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1hxwspw/mac_mini_m4_3rdparty_ssd_upgrades_are_starting_to/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1hxwspw/mac_mini_m4_3rdparty_ssd_upgrades_are_starting_to/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1hxwspw/mac_mini_m4_3rdparty_ssd_upgrades_are_starting_to/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1gmw4aj/mac_mini_2024_ssd_upgrade/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1gmw4aj/mac_mini_2024_ssd_upgrade/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1ilea6e/why_isnt_there_a_replacement_ssd_for_the_mac_mini/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1ilea6e/why_isnt_there_a_replacement_ssd_for_the_mac_mini/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1jbfz0g/how_would_a_external_ssd_work_on_a_mac_mini_m4/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1jbfz0g/how_would_a_external_ssd_work_on_a_mac_mini_m4/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini
https://www.reddit.com/
https://www.reddit.com/login/


• 21 days ago

Mac mini m4 problem

7 upvotes ·  18 comments

r/macmini

• 2 mo. ago

Mac mini M4 upgraded to 2TB

106 upvotes ·  28 comments

r/macmini

• 5 mo. ago

M4 Pro Mac Mini SSD

5 upvotes ·  4 comments

r/macmini

• 26 days ago

Is buying an M2 Mac Mini Pro a mistake over an M4 Mac Mini Base Model?

28 upvotes ·  82 comments

r/macmini

• 3 mo. ago

Mac Mini M4 Pro 24GB – Smooth Performance but High Swap Usage. Should I Upgrade?

23 comments

r/macmini

• 2 mo. ago

Is it better to buy the Mac mini with 256 GB and add an external SSD later, or go straight for a
configuration with more storage?

9 upvotes ·  37 comments

r/macmini

• 6 mo. ago

2014 Mac Mini w SSD internals still going…..and going

114 upvotes ·  31 comments

r/macmini

• 1 mo. ago

Considering Returning My Mac Mini M4 for a More Powerful Model—Need Advice

2 upvotes ·  16 comments

r/macmini

• 2 mo. ago

An unexpected advantage about Mac Mini

80 upvotes ·  43 comments

r/macmini

Log InSkip to main content

4/25/25, 7:27 PM Can you actually upgrade the Mac mini M4 SSD, or not? : r/macmini

https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1gww47g/can_you_actually_upgrade_the_mac_mini_m4_ssd_or/?rdt=44112 5/7

https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1jrszk1/mac_mini_m4_problem/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1jrszk1/mac_mini_m4_problem/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1j85wn9/mac_mini_m4_upgraded_to_2tb/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1j85wn9/mac_mini_m4_upgraded_to_2tb/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1gqb565/m4_pro_mac_mini_ssd/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1gqb565/m4_pro_mac_mini_ssd/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1jngu2q/is_buying_an_m2_mac_mini_pro_a_mistake_over_an_m4/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1jngu2q/is_buying_an_m2_mac_mini_pro_a_mistake_over_an_m4/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1ii3hu6/mac_mini_m4_pro_24gb_smooth_performance_but_high/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1ii3hu6/mac_mini_m4_pro_24gb_smooth_performance_but_high/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1iwb3co/is_it_better_to_buy_the_mac_mini_with_256_gb_and/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1iwb3co/is_it_better_to_buy_the_mac_mini_with_256_gb_and/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1gi3ktc/2014_mac_mini_w_ssd_internals_still_goingand_going/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1gi3ktc/2014_mac_mini_w_ssd_internals_still_goingand_going/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1gi3ktc/2014_mac_mini_w_ssd_internals_still_goingand_going/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1jkau65/considering_returning_my_mac_mini_m4_for_a_more/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1jkau65/considering_returning_my_mac_mini_m4_for_a_more/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1ixu3lr/an_unexpected_advantage_about_mac_mini/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1ixu3lr/an_unexpected_advantage_about_mac_mini/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1ixu3lr/an_unexpected_advantage_about_mac_mini/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1i2ooy9/mac_mini_pro_24_gb_with_512_gb_ssd_is_enough/
https://www.reddit.com/
https://www.reddit.com/login/


Trending topics today

• 3 mo. ago

Mac mini pro 24 gb with 512 gb ssd is enough ?

11 upvotes ·  32 comments

r/macmini

• 26 days ago

The Mac Mini M4 Pro didn’t quite meet my expectations.

28 upvotes ·  39 comments

r/macmini

• 1 mo. ago

Got my first Mac Mini, and it's a late 2012 model. With a dual internal SSD setup, it works
great as a home server.

54 upvotes ·  20 comments

r/macmini

5

• 2 mo. ago

Update: base mac mini after few months

146 upvotes ·  22 comments

r/macmini

• 5 mo. ago

Why did you replace your 16 Gb M1/M2 Mac Mini with the M4, aside from it being new?

5 upvotes ·  23 comments

r/macmini

FBI arrests judge in probe

George Santos sentenced

Katy Perry tour reactions

Clair Obscur tops 500k units

Alijah Arenas out of coma

Russian general killed

Log InSkip to main content

4/25/25, 7:27 PM Can you actually upgrade the Mac mini M4 SSD, or not? : r/macmini

https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1gww47g/can_you_actually_upgrade_the_mac_mini_m4_ssd_or/?rdt=44112 6/7

https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1i2ooy9/mac_mini_pro_24_gb_with_512_gb_ssd_is_enough/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1i2ooy9/mac_mini_pro_24_gb_with_512_gb_ssd_is_enough/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1jn9xwr/the_mac_mini_m4_pro_didnt_quite_meet_my/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1jn9xwr/the_mac_mini_m4_pro_didnt_quite_meet_my/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1jcj1bf/got_my_first_mac_mini_and_its_a_late_2012_model/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1jcj1bf/got_my_first_mac_mini_and_its_a_late_2012_model/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1jcj1bf/got_my_first_mac_mini_and_its_a_late_2012_model/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1izc980/update_base_mac_mini_after_few_months/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1izc980/update_base_mac_mini_after_few_months/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1izc980/update_base_mac_mini_after_few_months/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1gueakn/why_did_you_replace_your_16_gb_m1m2_mac_mini_with/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1gueakn/why_did_you_replace_your_16_gb_m1m2_mac_mini_with/
https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini
https://www.reddit.com/r/politics/comments/1k7nngh/judge_hannah_dugan_arrested_by_fbi_for_allegedly/
https://www.reddit.com/r/news/comments/1k7p1w0/former_rep_george_santos_sentenced_to_87_months/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Music/comments/1k7keof/katy_perry_mocked_for_choreography_at_lifetimes/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Games/comments/1k7mt6x/clair_obscur_expedition_33_surpasses_500000_units/
https://www.reddit.com/r/sports/comments/1k7p2ha/usc_recruit_alijah_arenas_out_of_coma_following/
https://www.reddit.com/r/europe/comments/1k7jk5f/russian_general_killed_in_moscow_car_blast_on_day/
https://www.reddit.com/
https://www.reddit.com/login/


Reddit Rules Privacy Policy User Agreement Reddit, Inc. © 2025. All rights reserved.

Log In

4/25/25, 7:27 PM Can you actually upgrade the Mac mini M4 SSD, or not? : r/macmini

https://www.reddit.com/r/macmini/comments/1gww47g/can_you_actually_upgrade_the_mac_mini_m4_ssd_or/?rdt=44112 7/7

https://www.redditinc.com/policies/content-policy
https://www.reddit.com/policies/privacy-policy
https://www.redditinc.com/policies/user-agreement
https://redditinc.com/
https://www.reddit.com/
https://www.reddit.com/login/

